Parish of Saint Francis De Sales
School of Evangelization - Religious Education Program
Calendar of Events 2018 - 2019

ORDINARY TIME
Catechist Meeting Wednesday, September 12, 2018
6:00 pm Reddy Hall
Catechist Workshop Wednesday, Sept. 19", 2018
5:30 dinner

6:00-8:00 presentation PM Reddy Hall

Catechetical Sunday Sunday, September 16™, 2018
9:00 A.M. Holy Mass
Fellowship in small hall for catechists

Online Classes Begins Monday, Oct 1%, 2018

Online Classes End Friday, May 24, 2019

Grades 3,4,5

Catechist aide training Monday, Sept. 24th ,2018
2:45-3:45 in Reddy Hall

Onsite at the Academy - Classes Begins for Wednesday, September 26™,2018

Grades K - 5 Arrival Time: 3:15 PM.

Class Duration:
3:15P.M. - 4:30 PM.

Onsite at the Academy - Classes Begins for Wednesday, September 26",2018
Grades 6 - 8 Arrival Time: 6:15 P.M.
Class Duration: 6:15 P.M. - 7:30 P.M.

Confirmation Retreat 8" Grade Sunday, September 30, 2018
(Confirmandi only) 6:30-9:00 PM in Gym
Prayer service St. Francis of Assisi Wednesday Oct. 3, 2018 for grades 1-5,

6-8
Kindergarten and 1st Grade Mass Sunday, October 14, 2018 9:00 Mass

followed by fellowship in Reddy Hall



Confirmation Interviews of Candidates Wednesday, October 3-10 17, 2018

Child Lures Prevention Presentations
All Classes

Practice for 1:00 pm Confirmation

Practice for 4:00pm Confirmation

Confirmation Mass for 8th Graders

6:15-7:30 pm

Wednesday, October 17, 2018

Monday, October 15, 7:00pm
Students only

Tuesday, October 16, 7:00pm
Students and sponsors

Monday, October 22, 7:00pm
Students only

Tuesday, October 23, 7:00pm
Students and sponsors

Thursday, October 25", 2018
1:00 P.M. - Classes: 8-A & &-1
4:00 P.M. - Classes: 8-B & 8-2

NOTE: Arrival time for Candidates and Sponsors to Academy Gym is 45 min. prior to the

Confirmation Mass.

Grade 3 Mass

Proximate Prep Retreat for Confirmation - 7th Graders

(Parents/Children)

Sunday, Nov.4, 2018 9:00 Mass
Fellowship to follow in Reddy Hall

Sunday, November 18™, 2018
9:00-11:00 Mass and presentation to
follow. Light fellowship
Parents/guardians and 7"grade
confirmandi at Reddy Hall and Gym

NOTE: The Proximate Prep Retreat is a Diocesan mandatory requirement for both parents

and children.

Thanksgiving Recess

NOTE: Classes resumes November 28" 2018

Wednesday, November 21*,2018
No Classes



ADVENT - CHRISTMAS

Grade 2 Mass and Proximate preparation December 2, 2018
For Penance /Holy Communion 9:00 am-11:00 pm
For parents and children Mass and presentation retreat to follow

NOTE: The Proximate Prep Retreat is a Diocesan mandatory requirement for both parents
and children.

Christmas Nativity play Wednesday Dec. 19, 2018
4™ grade
Classical Christmas Concert Friday, Dec. 21, 2018
7:00 PM in church
Christmas Recess Wednesday, December 26",2018 to
No Classes Tuesday, January 2™, 2019

NOTE: Classes resumes January 2", 2019

HAPPY NEW YEAR 2019

Grade 4 Mass Sunday Jan 6, 2019 9:00 mass
Fellowship to follow

First Penance Wednesday January16th, 2019
NOTE: All classes from Public School & Academy 6:30 pm
and their parent.

Grade 5 Mass Sunday Feb. 3, 2019 9:00 Mass
Fellowship to follow

Winter recess Feb.18-25, 2019

Note: classes resume Wed Feb. 27, 2019

Grade 6 Mass Sunday March 3, 2019 9:00 Mass
LENT

Ash Wednesday Wednesday, March 6, 2019

Prayer Service in Church 4:00 PM. & 7:00 P.M.



Lenten Penance Service (reconciliation)
Grades 3 -5
Grades 6 -7

Parents meeting for Holy Communion

Lenten Passion Play

Wednesday, March 20th
3:30 PM.
6:30 PM.

Monday, March 25, 2019
6:30 PM in Church

Wednesday April 10, 2019
4:00PM in gym

TRIDUUM - EASTER

Easter Recess
No Classes

First Holy Communion

Wednesday April 24, 2018
NOTE: Classes resumes on May 1, 2019

Saturday, May 4",2019 11:00 AM

NOTE: Rehearsals - Monday April 29" and Tuesday April 30 at 3:30 PM. in Church.

First Holy Communion

Saturday, May 4™, 2019 2:00 PM

NOTE: Rehearsals - Wednesday, May 1st and Thursday May 2nd at 3:30 PM. in Church.

CLOSING YEAR

May Crowning of the Blessed Virgin Mary

Sunday, May 19", 10:30 AM. Mass

NOTE: Children from First Communion Classes are encouraged to attend.

Last Days of Classes

Wednesday May 29th, 2019

Administration reserves the rights to amend calendar changes.
For the latest updates, go to www.sfdsparish.org or look for Parent Alert Option C.

If there is a cancellation of Classes due to inclement weather you will be notified by Parent Alert
Option C. Classes will be extended if needed.





